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Corequisite  
Seminar First 

Course Name Course Course Credits Name Last Name Email Ext
Automotive Service Technology AM-280-01 CWE-281-06 1-6v Nick Miller nickmil@clackamas.edu 503-594-3054

Nick Roberts nick.roberts@clackamas.edu 503-594-1682
Rick Lockwood rickl@clackamas.edu 503-594-3053
Jay Leuck jayl@clackamas.edu 503-594-3052

Autobody Collision Repair/ AB-280-01 CWE-281-06 2-6v Mark House markh@clackamas.edu 503-594-6348
Refinishing Technology
Business/Administrative Office BA-280-01 CWE-281-06 2-6v Beverly Forney beverlyf@clackamas.edu 503-594-3115
Professional
Criminal Justice/Corrections CJA-280-01                                    CWE-281-06 2-6v Sharron Furno sharron.furno@clackamas.edu 503-594-6224

CJA-281-01
Communication COMM-280-01 CWE-281-06 2-6v Kelly Brennan kellyb@clackamas.edu 503-594-3154
Computer Science CS-280-01    CWE-281-05 1-6v Rich Albers richa@clackamas.edu 503-594-3166
Digital Media DMC-280-01    CWE-281-06 3-6v Thomas Wasson tomw@clackamas.edu 503-594-3037
Communications/Art ART-280-01
Early Childhood Education ECE-280-01 CWE-281-06 3 Denise Glascock denise.glascock@clackamas.edu 503-594-3488
Education ED-280-01 CWE-281-06 2-6v Tami Gowdy tami.gowdy@clackamas.edu
English ENG-280-01 CWE-281-06 2-6v Amanda Coffey amandac@clackamas.edu 503-594-3257
Fire Science (Wildland) FRP-280-01 CWE-281-06 3 Jeff Ennenga jeff.ennenga@clackamas.edu 503-594-3539

GIS GIS-280-01 CWE-281-06 2-6v Eric Roberts eric.roberts@clackamas.edu 503-594-6495
Gerontology GRN-280-01                  CWE-281-06 2-6v Jackie         Curry         jacqueline.curry@clackamas.edu           503-594-3279
Health/PE/Fitness Technology HE-280-01      CWE-281-06 2-6v Tracy Nelson tracyn@clackamas.edu 503-5943274

PE-280-01
Horticulture HOR-280-01                        CWE-281-06 3 Chris Konieczka christopher.konieczka@clackamas.edu 503-594-6213

HOR-281-01 6
HOR-282-01 3
HOR-285-01 3

Human Services HS-280-01                      CWE-281-06 2-6v Jackie         Curry         jacqueline.curry@clackamas.edu           503-594-3279
HS-281-01           Yvonne Smith
HS-282-01             

Journalism J-280-01 CWE-281-06 2-6v Melissa Jones melissaj@clackamas.edu 503-594-3261
Public Relations J-280A-01 CWE-281-06 2-6v Melissa Jones melissaj@clackamas.edu 503-594-3261
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Manufacturing Technology      MFG-280-01  CWE-281-06 1-6v Mike Mattson mattsonm@clackamas.edu 503-594-3322

Microelectronics Systems Tech SM-280-01 CWE-281-06 1-6v Mike Mattson mattsonm@clackamas.edu 503-594-3322

Music MUS-280-01                          
MUS-280-02

CWE-281-06 2-6v Charlie      
Gary

Doggett      
Harris

charlied@clackamas.edu
garyh@clackamas.edu

503-594-3639
503-594-3690

Renewable Energy RET-280-01 CWE-281-06 1-12v Abe Fouhy abef@clackamas.edu 503-594-3659

Social Sciences (Political 
Science, Psychology, Religion, 
Anthropology, Sociology

PS-280-01     
PSY-280-01  R-
280-01  ANT-
280-01  SOC-

CWE-281-06 2-6v Erich Pfiefer erichp@clackamas.edu 503-594-3802

280-01
Social Sciences (History) HST-280-01 CWE-281-06 2-6v Jackie Flowers jackief@clackamas.edu 503-594-3405

Transportation & Logistics TTL-180-01 CWE-281-06 6 Pahl Goff matt.goff@clackamas.edu 503-594-1684
Water & Environmental Projects I WET-180-01    CWE-281-03 5 Matt LaForce laforce@clackamas.edu 503-594-3148

Water & Environmental Projects 
II

WET-280-01 CWE-281-03 5 Matt LaForce laforce@clackamas.edu 503-594-3148

Welding Technology WLD-280-01 CWE-281-06 1-6v Sue Caldera suec@clackamas.edu 503-594-3065
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CWE Co-Requisite Seminar 
CWE Seminar (WET only) CWE-281-03 0 Matt LaForce laforce@clackamas.edu 503-594-3149
CWE Seminar (WET only) CWE-281-04 0 Matt LaForce laforce@clackamas.edu 503-594-3148
CWE Seminar (Computer 
Science only)

CWE-281-05 0 Rich Albers richa@clackamas.edu 503-594-3166

CWE Seminar CWE-281-06 0 Jodi Stapleton jodis@clackamas.edu 503-594-3857
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